
District Journal for Sep 24, 2025 - Sep 25, 2025, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 12:14:18 AM 252080148-00 9/23/2025 11:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 ATHENS ST & F ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 12:28:02 AM 252080152-00 9/24/2025 12:11:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

12 ARCADIA PARK

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 12:34:14 AM 252080151-00 9/23/2025 7:30:00 AM 095802  RODERICK LEWIS

Location of Occurrence

133 SOUTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 12:44:35 AM 252080156-00 9/23/2025 11:31:00 PM 108899  MARK POTTER

Location of Occurrence

 OAKDALE ST & LAMARTINE ST
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

268Record Count:
Date: Reported

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:05:58 AM 252080150-00 9/23/2025 11:42:00 PM 153084  GERARD M GIBLIN

Location of Occurrence

1330 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:44:13 AM 252080157-00 9/24/2025 12:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

224 MARKET ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:53:41 AM 252080159-00 9/24/2025 12:32:00 AM 091873  RICHARD ACE

Location of Occurrence

136 HARVARD AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:59:46 AM 252080161-00 9/24/2025 1:19:00 AM 116206  ROBERTKLY JOSEPH

Location of Occurrence

1525 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:20:17 AM 252080162-00 9/24/2025 1:04:00 AM 153160  MARK OSIS

Location of Occurrence

 FOTTLER RD & MATTAPAN ST
MATTAPAN, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:30:00 AM 252080167-00 9/24/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

544 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:33:51 AM 252080166-00 9/24/2025 2:28:00 AM 153084  GERARD M GIBLIN

Location of Occurrence

35 BROOKS ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:34:25 AM 252080158-00 9/23/2025 11:51:00 PM 153361  LOUIDOR MICHEL

Location of Occurrence

31 SEATTLE ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:58:53 AM 252080170-00 9/24/2025 1:54:00 AM 106672  RACHEL MCGUIRE

Location of Occurrence

95 NEEDHAM RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 3:00:44 AM 252080169-00 9/24/2025 2:52:00 AM 153084  GERARD M GIBLIN

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 3:20:48 AM 252080172-00 9/24/2025 2:50:00 AM 162973  MICHAEL MARCHIONDA

Location of Occurrence

395 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 3:28:58 AM 252080171-00 9/23/2025 2:38:00 PM 153084  GERARD M GIBLIN

Location of Occurrence

355 CHESTNUT HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 4:06:10 AM 252080175-00 9/24/2025 3:02:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 PORTLAND ST & ANTHONY RIP VALENTI WAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 4:17:38 AM 252080176-00 9/24/2025 1:12:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

67 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 4:41:10 AM 252080174-00 9/23/2025 11:51:00 PM 148305  PATRICK SULLIVAN

Location of Occurrence

3 CAMBRIDGE TER

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 4:47:01 AM 252080177-00 9/24/2025 2:50:00 AM 108899  MARK POTTER

Location of Occurrence

360 WALNUT AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:22:56 AM 252080179-00 9/24/2025 4:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:25:08 AM 252080178-00 9/24/2025 2:42:00 AM 148305  PATRICK SULLIVAN

Location of Occurrence

736 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:38:01 AM 252080180-00 9/24/2025 6:24:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

468 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:01:15 AM I25208184-00 9/24/2025 6:30:00 AM 076078  MATTHEW CAREY

Location of Occurrence

63 SAINT ANDREW RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:24:08 AM 252080188-00 9/24/2025 7:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2360 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:25:56 AM 252080191-00 9/24/2025 7:37:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

239 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:32:19 AM 252080193-00 9/24/2025 7:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

88 HAZLETON STREET

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:39:17 AM 252080192-00 9/24/2025 8:15:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 FOTTLER RD & MATTAPAN ST
MATTAPAN, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:43:12 AM 252080186-00 9/24/2025 7:06:00 AM 148274  JEAN-MICHEL JEAN

Location of Occurrence

690 METROPOLITAN AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:56:00 AM 252079154-00 9/21/2025 1:15:00 PM 011526  DWAIN JACKSON

Location of Occurrence

1065 TRUMAN PKWY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:02:15 AM 252079613-00 9/22/2025 4:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:06:34 AM 252080198-00 9/22/2025 7:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:19:43 AM 252080197-00 9/24/2025 9:05:00 AM 144315  LAURA MELISSA SUAREZ

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF MV PARTS & ACCESSORIES

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:21:27 AM 252080199-00 9/24/2025 8:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 W SECOND ST & A ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:31:21 AM 252080206-00 9/23/2025 8:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:37:04 AM 252080207-00 9/23/2025 12:32:00 PM 095170  ROHAN NICHOLAS

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVENUE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:37:17 AM 252080200-00 9/24/2025 8:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1443 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:39:28 AM 252080173-00 9/24/2025 2:34:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 CHARLES ST S & PARK PLZ
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

MIERON TECLEBERHAN 808 MEMORIAL DRIVE CAMBRIDGE MA OUI - LIQUOR  c.90 s24(1)(a)(1)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:41:27 AM 252080209-00 9/24/2025 9:05:00 AM 075105  ADAM FORNASH

Location of Occurrence

 BORDER ST & MAVERICK ST
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128
UNITED STATES

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:41:40 AM 252080202-00 9/24/2025 5:49:00 AM 140300  MEGAN GREEN

Location of Occurrence

97 MOUNT VERNON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - POLICE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:47:39 AM 252080212-00 9/24/2025 8:47:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

147 COMMERCIAL ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:49:53 AM 252080201-00 9/24/2025 9:17:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:53:07 AM 252080216-00 9/24/2025 9:01:00 AM 102370  KEVIN GOLDEN

Location of Occurrence

 DECATUR ST & LIVERPOOL ST
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:56:18 AM 252080213-00 9/24/2025 9:20:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



 HARRISON AVE & MELNEA CASS BLVD
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:59:05 AM 252080215-00 9/24/2025 8:48:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

120 BROOKSIDE AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:00:29 AM 252080218-00 9/4/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1855 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:04:30 AM 252080220-00 9/24/2025 8:56:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

160 NORFOLK ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:07:20 AM 252080223-00 9/24/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:15:21 AM 252080225-00 9/22/2025 7:00:00 PM 095170  ROHAN NICHOLAS

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVENUE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:18:09 AM 252080226-00 9/23/2025 8:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

835 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:21:20 AM 252080227-00 9/24/2025 9:35:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

109 BEACON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:29:35 AM 252080228-00 9/24/2025 10:08:00 AM 129143  BRITTAN FREEMAN

Location of Occurrence

 SOUTHAMPTON ST & MELNEA CASS BLVD
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:33:50 AM 252080230-00 9/24/2025 10:03:00 AM 012207  PATRICK KELLY

Location of Occurrence

 WILLOW ST & WILNA CT
WEST ROXBURY, MA 02132
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



9/24/2025 10:35:51 AM 252080214-00 9/24/2025 9:42:00 AM 153073  JORDAN ARAGONES

Location of Occurrence

 NEWMARKET SQ-PHOENIX

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Krystina Derusha 138 OLD RANDOLPH MA WARRANT, DELAY SERVICE OF c268.22

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:38:27 AM 252080219-00 9/24/2025 9:45:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

300 LONGWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:40:41 AM 252080231-00 9/24/2025 10:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - LEASED/RENTED VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:41:02 AM 252080203-00 9/24/2025 5:49:00 AM 140300  MEGAN GREEN

Location of Occurrence

97 MOUNT VERNON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - POLICE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:47:19 AM 252080217-00 9/24/2025 8:53:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

32 MOUNT VERNON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:49:20 AM 252080204-00 9/24/2025 5:49:00 AM 140300  MEGAN GREEN

Location of Occurrence

97 MOUNT VERNON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - POLICE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:54:10 AM 252080233-00 9/24/2025 9:30:00 AM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

615 E FOURTH ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:00:09 AM 252080237-00 9/24/2025 9:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

915 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:07:20 AM 252080239-00 9/24/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

60 KILMARNOCK STREET

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:11:07 AM 252080242-00 9/24/2025 9:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

270 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:21:42 AM 252080245-00 9/24/2025 10:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 BROAD ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:23:38 AM 252080246-00 9/24/2025 6:00:00 AM 140325  SEAN MOCCIA

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:26:17 AM 252080243-00 9/24/2025 10:53:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

17 MELNEA CASS BLVD

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Jared Wainwright 32 LINCOLN N ATTLEBORO MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:30:35 AM 252080211-00 9/24/2025 9:28:00 AM 144314  JOSEPH HOUTMEYERS

Location of Occurrence

25 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:35:32 AM 252469469-00 8/31/2025 2:30:00 AM 075944  ELIZABETH EVANS

Location of Occurrence

100 NORWAY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:37:50 AM 252080059-00 9/23/2025 5:00:00 PM 011061  MARK BORDLEY

Location of Occurrence

23 DECKARD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:38:00 AM 252080004-00 9/23/2025 3:19:00 PM 135945  BRIAN DOHERTY

Location of Occurrence

 DORCHESTER AVE & MERCIER AVE
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:41:33 AM 252080247-00 9/24/2025 11:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

29 DEXTER ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:43:36 AM 252080244-00 9/24/2025 11:03:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1246 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Arrests

Edinson Bautista Patino 60 GOODALE RD MATTAPAN MA NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90.23

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:44:47 AM 252080251-00 9/23/2025 5:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:50:10 AM 252080255-00 9/24/2025 10:38:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

204 NORFOLK ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:51:08 AM 252080224-00 9/24/2025 9:58:00 AM 053439  MICHAEL DUFFLEY

Location of Occurrence

93 DAVISON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:51:33 AM 252080254-00 9/23/2025 11:16:00 PM 140300  MEGAN GREEN

Location of Occurrence

35 BRAINTREE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:53:29 AM 252080257-00 9/23/2025 4:00:00 PM 140325  SEAN MOCCIA

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 12:00:03 PM 252080252-00 9/24/2025 10:50:00 AM 151196  ANDY MARTINEZ

Location of Occurrence

214 LINCOLN ST

Nature of Incident

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 12:12:34 PM 252080261-00 9/24/2025 11:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

782 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 12:23:21 PM 252080260-00 9/24/2025 12:04:00 PM 093941  DANIEL ISBERG

Location of Occurrence

500 GENEVA AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 12:25:57 PM 252080250-00 9/24/2025 6:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

138 NEWMARKET SQ

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 12:26:19 PM 252080259-00 9/24/2025 9:19:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

526 PARK ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 12:30:27 PM 252080258-00 9/24/2025 11:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

631 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 12:37:43 PM 252080240-00 9/24/2025 10:31:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 64.5 DAY ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 12:38:56 PM 252080262-00 9/19/2025 5:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 12:39:10 PM 252080271-00 9/20/2025 7:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 12:52:25 PM 252080264-00 9/24/2025 12:14:00 PM 153076  TERRENCE, V O'TOOLE

Location of Occurrence

208 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:01:31 PM 252080266-00 8/18/2025 12:00:00 PM 080393  KIM TAVARES

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:02:40 PM 252080253-00 9/24/2025 11:31:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:06:39 PM 252080281-00 9/24/2025 12:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

70 PIER 4 BOULEVARD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:08:09 PM 252080280-00 9/24/2025 12:00:00 AM 131201  CLORISSA MCGREGOR

Location of Occurrence

315 MOUNT VERNON ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:14:40 PM 252080284-00 9/24/2025 12:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2189 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:16:46 PM 252080282-00 9/24/2025 12:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3 DR. MICHAEL GAVIN WAY

Nature of Incident

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:17:31 PM 252080286-00 9/24/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:18:47 PM 252080285-00 9/24/2025 10:00:00 AM 140304  GIANNA MULLANE

Location of Occurrence

2360 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:20:44 PM 252080210-00 9/24/2025 9:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

79 CONDOR ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:21:42 PM 252080289-00 9/24/2025 11:56:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

115 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:21:45 PM 252080272-00 9/24/2025 12:21:00 PM 135933  STEPHEN MCKUNES

Location of Occurrence

181 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Sean Coakley 41 BOWDOIN STREET BOSTON MA SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:22:29 PM 252080288-00 9/24/2025 3:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:22:43 PM 252080276-00 9/20/2025 9:30:00 PM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:22:59 PM 252080290-00 8/3/2025 9:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE STREET

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:24:18 PM 252080279-00 9/24/2025 12:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

155 CHARLES ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:32:16 PM 252080274-00 9/24/2025 12:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

135 HARVARD ST

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:34:47 PM 252080287-00 9/24/2025 1:20:00 PM 131201  CLORISSA MCGREGOR

Location of Occurrence

315 MOUNT VERNON ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:40:38 PM 250469682-00 9/24/2025 1:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

406 SEAVER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:41:49 PM 252080295-00 9/24/2025 12:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:50:39 PM 252080296-00 9/16/2025 8:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:51:33 PM 252080298-00 9/24/2025 12:15:00 PM 097246  MICHAEL FORBES

Location of Occurrence

350 MERIDIAN ST
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Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:53:08 PM 252080283-00 11/1/2024 12:00:00 AM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 1:59:55 PM 252080303-00 9/24/2025 1:45:00 PM 147018  RYAN LONERGAN

Location of Occurrence

 WASHINGTON ST & E LENOX ST
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Kaelyn Poirier 158 MIDDLEBORO ST EAST TAUNTON MA External Warrant Arrest

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:02:02 PM 252080278-00 9/24/2025 11:44:00 AM 140327  SEAN MULLIGAN

Location of Occurrence

20 KENSINGTON PARK

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:05:03 PM 252080305-00 9/22/2025 10:34:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:09:29 PM 252080306-00 9/24/2025 1:48:00 PM    

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

 TOPEKA ST & SOUTHAMPTON ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:10:00 PM 252080294-00 9/22/2025 12:00:00 AM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:10:11 PM 252080308-00 11/28/2024 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVENUE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:10:42 PM 252080309-00 9/24/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:13:38 PM 252080312-00 9/24/2025 7:05:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2300 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer
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9/24/2025 2:13:58 PM 252080236-00 9/24/2025 10:31:00 AM 140292  ARTHUR DEPINHO

Location of Occurrence

 MOZART ST & CENTRE ST
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

OTHER OFFENSE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:19:39 PM 252080314-00 9/20/2025 1:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:24:00 PM 252080304-00 9/24/2025 10:59:00 AM 140292  ARTHUR DEPINHO

Location of Occurrence

315 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:28:10 PM 252080317-00 9/24/2025 1:00:00 PM 135342  STEFANI MCGRATH

Location of Occurrence

 LONG ISLAND RD

Nature of Incident

HARBOR INCIDENT / VIOLATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:28:32 PM 252080299-00 9/24/2025 12:30:00 PM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:34:18 PM 252080319-00 9/24/2025 2:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:35:59 PM 252080320-00 9/24/2025 2:23:00 PM 140630  JOSE PEREYRA

Location of Occurrence

477 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:37:44 PM 252080321-00 9/24/2025 12:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

103 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:37:58 PM 252080310-00 9/24/2025 1:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

84 GORDON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:38:35 PM 252080322-00 9/24/2025 2:20:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3155 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:39:49 PM 252080292-00 9/24/2025 1:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

208 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:41:50 PM 252080265-00 9/24/2025 12:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

68 WAVERLY ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:49:54 PM 252080326-00 9/24/2025 2:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

237 BOWDOIN STREET

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:54:31 PM 252080323-00 9/24/2025 9:41:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

760 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:55:51 PM 252080307-00 9/24/2025 9:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 SOUTHAMPTON ST & TOPEKA ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:58:20 PM 252080221-00 9/24/2025 10:05:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

155 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 2:59:20 PM 252080329-00 9/24/2025 2:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 3:00:25 PM 252080325-00 9/24/2025 2:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

43 PREBLE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 3:12:36 PM 252080337-00 9/24/2025 1:56:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

500 CUMMINS HWY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 3:13:58 PM 252080332-00 9/24/2025 2:38:00 PM 113322  JIMMY NGUYEN

Location of Occurrence

15 FIRTH RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 3:26:29 PM 252080331-00 9/24/2025 2:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

48 NORTHERN AVE

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 3:37:14 PM 252080343-00 9/22/2025 5:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 3:37:39 PM 252080334-00 9/24/2025 2:57:00 PM 140300  MEGAN GREEN

Location of Occurrence

 SUTHERLAND RD & LANARK RD
BRIGHTON, MA 02135
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 3:38:28 PM 252080344-00 9/23/2025 9:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 3:47:03 PM 252080339-00 9/24/2025 2:50:00 PM 106745  JOSE DIAZ

Location of Occurrence

44 READING ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 3:47:33 PM 252080328-00 9/24/2025 2:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1959 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 3:51:30 PM 252080342-00 9/24/2025 3:15:00 PM 140327  SEAN MULLIGAN

Location of Occurrence

 COLUMBIA RD & WASHINGTON ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING BICYCLE - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 3:52:14 PM 252080345-00 9/24/2025 3:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

88 HUDSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 3:58:13 PM 252080347-00 9/24/2025 3:09:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 CEDRIC ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 4:04:19 PM 252080318-00 9/24/2025 2:28:00 PM 010303  MELVIN RUIZ

Location of Occurrence

 LAGRANGE ST & WASHINGTON ST
WEST ROXBURY, MA 02136
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 4:08:53 PM 252080149-00 9/23/2025 11:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

137 MINOT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 4:15:44 PM 252080316-00 9/24/2025 1:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

23 ALASKA ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 4:22:44 PM 252080352-00 9/24/2025 3:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

50 MAPLETON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 4:23:26 PM 252080335-00 9/24/2025 2:30:00 PM 144334  STEPHAN LOCKWOOD

Location of Occurrence

67 STANLEY ST

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 4:26:20 PM 252080356-00 9/23/2025 5:51:00 PM 148242  BRYAN AUGUSTINE

Location of Occurrence

40 SMITH ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 4:38:40 PM 252080362-00 9/21/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

736 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 4:41:25 PM 252080355-00 9/24/2025 3:42:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

90 FREEPORT ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 4:43:49 PM 252080364-00 9/24/2025 3:56:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

468 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:01:56 PM 252080028-00 9/23/2025 5:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

623 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - POLICE VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:02:54 PM 252080369-00 9/24/2025 1:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

736 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:13:37 PM 252080360-00 9/24/2025 3:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

86 MONSIGNOR PATRICK J. LYDON WAY

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE (NO PROPERTY STOLEN)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:15:40 PM 252080372-00 9/23/2025 9:00:00 PM 053071  DANIEL MCMORROW

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:20:30 PM 252080350-00 9/24/2025 4:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

465 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:21:03 PM 252080327-00 9/24/2025 1:59:00 PM 076078  MATTHEW CAREY

Location of Occurrence

115 FALCON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:21:35 PM 252080358-00 9/24/2025 1:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

200 BORDER ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:21:56 PM 252080373-00 9/24/2025 3:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

460 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:24:45 PM 252080375-00 9/24/2025 5:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2 RUGGLES ST

Nature of Incident

VIOLATION - CITY ORDINANCE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:30:33 PM 252080376-00 9/24/2025 3:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 HUNTINGTON AVE & HUNTINGTON AVE
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:32:28 PM 252080367-00 9/24/2025 4:15:00 PM 102373  CHRISTOPHER MYLETT

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & MELNEA CASS BLVD
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:41:46 PM 252080382-00 9/22/2025 4:00:00 PM 053071  DANIEL MCMORROW

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:56:00 PM 252080378-00 9/24/2025 5:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

459 WALNUT AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 5:56:40 PM 252080386-00 9/24/2025 4:43:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

352 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:05:44 PM 252080401-00 9/24/2025 5:20:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

90 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:07:22 PM 252080402-00 9/24/2025 3:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

35 GREENWICH ST

Nature of Incident

SUDDEN DEATH

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:07:48 PM 252080384-00 9/24/2025 4:43:00 PM 151206  CREFTON WATTY-NILES

Location of Occurrence

725 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT
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Arrests

Essence Booker 91 PRICE ST SPRINGFIELD MA MOTOR VEH, LARCENY OF c266.28(a)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:14:15 PM 252080404-00 9/23/2025 1:30:00 PM 053071  DANIEL MCMORROW

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:19:45 PM 252080406-00 9/24/2025 4:43:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SMITH ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:20:22 PM 252080399-00 9/24/2025 5:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1187 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER CITY VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:22:14 PM 252080396-00 9/24/2025 5:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 BLUE HILL AVE & WOODROW AVE
BOSTON, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:23:12 PM 252080394-00 9/24/2025 5:44:00 PM 129143  BRITTAN FREEMAN

Location of Occurrence

 HARRISON AVE & PALMER ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES
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Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:25:15 PM 252080395-00 9/24/2025 4:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

71 MARION ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:33:33 PM 252080410-00 9/24/2025 5:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

408 MERIDIAN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:38:48 PM 252080413-00 9/24/2025 5:55:00 PM 053603  JARROD GERO

Location of Occurrence

 CHESTERTON ST & ALLERTON ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Rosalyn Butler 12 SAVOY BILLERICA MA External Warrant Arrest

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:47:31 PM 252080361-00 9/24/2025 4:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 DUDLEY ST & MOUNT PLEASANT AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:49:01 PM 252080390-00 9/24/2025 5:27:00 PM    
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Location of Occurrence

 WALK HILL ST & AMERICAN LEGION HWY
MATTAPAN, MA 02131
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Arrests

Kerome Smith 58 WELLINGTON HILL ST MATTAPAN MA ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265.15B(b)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:55:36 PM 252080365-00 9/24/2025 4:13:00 PM 127036  JOSEPH MADDEN

Location of Occurrence

8 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Alex Reis 394 OCEAN AVE REVERE MA LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266.30(1)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 6:59:57 PM 252080414-00 9/24/2025 5:49:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

10 POST OFFICE SQ

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:00:16 PM 252080416-00 9/24/2025 6:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

5 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:05:37 PM 252080420-00 9/24/2025 12:00:00 AM 102333  KATHERINE SHEA

Location of Occurrence

290 SOUTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:07:26 PM 252080419-00 9/24/2025 2:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER CITY VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:10:16 PM 252080392-00 9/24/2025 5:21:00 PM 011693  ROBERT GRIFFIN

Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:13:02 PM 252080425-00 9/24/2025 5:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:13:19 PM 252080411-00 9/24/2025 6:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

335 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:14:44 PM 252080301-00 9/24/2025 12:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

235 EVERETT ST

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:15:04 PM 252080422-00 9/24/2025 6:08:00 PM 148280  ERIC LO

Location of Occurrence

525 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:22:56 PM 252080379-00 9/24/2025 5:15:00 PM 148280  ERIC LO

Location of Occurrence

20 CHESTNUT HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:25:11 PM 252080423-00 9/24/2025 6:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

736 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:30:44 PM 252080421-00 9/23/2025 5:00:00 PM 140332  JUSTIN O'BRIEN

Location of Occurrence

5 LIVERPOOL ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:30:46 PM 252080430-00 9/24/2025 4:20:00 AM 144309  DARRYL DORSAINVIL

Location of Occurrence

4560 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:35:22 PM 252080431-00 9/24/2025 5:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:35:53 PM 252080424-00 9/24/2025 4:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1911 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:43:55 PM 252080380-00 9/24/2025 5:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

34 ROXBURY ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 7:44:50 PM 252080428-00 9/24/2025 7:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

208 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:00:23 PM 252080429-00 9/24/2025 6:48:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

9 MELBOURNE ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:01:04 PM 252080398-00 9/21/2025 8:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:03:45 PM 252080366-00 9/24/2025 4:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1411 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SUDDEN DEATH

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:11:07 PM 252080444-00 9/23/2025 9:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:18:21 PM 252080446-00 9/24/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:18:50 PM 252080440-00 9/24/2025 6:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2566 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:21:03 PM 252080445-00 9/24/2025 7:11:00 PM 053439  MICHAEL DUFFLEY

Location of Occurrence

202 GARFIELD AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:21:43 PM 252080441-00 9/24/2025 5:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 WASHINGTON ST & RUGGLES ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

CORRIN EUVRARD    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:26:23 PM 252080443-00 9/24/2025 6:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

94 BRUNSWICK ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:26:27 PM 252080435-00 9/24/2025 5:25:00 PM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

170 COREY RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:28:15 PM 252080448-00 9/18/2025 9:00:00 PM 053071  DANIEL MCMORROW

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident
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PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:29:25 PM 252080426-00 9/24/2025 6:42:00 PM 009758  CRAIG JONES

Location of Occurrence

173 ALFORD ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:31:33 PM 252080436-00 9/24/2025 7:50:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:39:39 PM 252080438-00 9/24/2025 7:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 POWELLTON RD & GLENARM ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:45:11 PM 252080451-00 9/24/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

316 SOUTH ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:49:42 PM 252080432-00 9/24/2025 6:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

285 COLUMBUS AVE
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Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Kyle Jones 9 FOWLER DORCHESTER MA SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:56:15 PM 252080125-00 9/23/2025 9:03:00 PM 148260  RYAN EGAN

Location of Occurrence

27 FANEUIL ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 8:59:33 PM 252080454-00 9/17/2025 10:09:00 AM 095166  JAHAD HASAN

Location of Occurrence

989 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:03:48 PM 252080453-00 9/24/2025 7:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

50 COLONIAL AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:05:35 PM 252080387-00 9/24/2025 5:35:00 PM 148260  RYAN EGAN

Location of Occurrence

10 REEDSDALE ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:18:03 PM 252080449-00 9/24/2025 8:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



1341 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:18:40 PM 252080461-00 9/24/2025 8:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

216 BORDER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:19:34 PM 252080459-00 9/24/2025 8:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2 EMERY RD

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - STOLEN THEN RECOVERED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:26:06 PM 252080456-00 9/24/2025 9:00:00 AM 053439  MICHAEL DUFFLEY

Location of Occurrence

4-6 SECOND NEW WAY

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:38:09 PM 252080468-00 9/24/2025 8:22:00 PM 012126  MURYELLE STACO

Location of Occurrence

262 FRIEND ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:41:23 PM 252080368-00 9/24/2025 4:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence
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 DORCHESTER AVE & SOUTHAMPTON ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:42:23 PM 252080447-00 9/24/2025 7:34:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

7 STOUGHTON ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:48:55 PM 252080371-00 9/17/2025 12:00:00 AM 102172  RORY COLEMAN

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:54:14 PM 252080471-00 9/24/2025 8:26:00 PM 135933  STEPHEN MCKUNES

Location of Occurrence

 N WASHINGTON ST & CHELSEA ST
CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:54:28 PM 252080472-00 9/24/2025 9:26:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 TAMWORTH ST & LAGRANGE ST
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Stephen Clark 444 HARRISON AVE BOSTON MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:54:50 PM 252080462-00 9/24/2025 3:30:00 PM 053244  BRIAN PERRY

Location of Occurrence

670 SUMMER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:56:08 PM 252080450-00 9/24/2025 8:12:00 PM 126564  SINEAD COYNE

Location of Occurrence

307 VERMONT ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 9:57:24 PM 252080469-00 9/24/2025 9:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:04:50 PM 252080434-00 9/24/2025 7:00:00 PM 148260  RYAN EGAN

Location of Occurrence

 COMMONWEALTH AVE & SUMMIT AVE
BRIGHTON, MA 02135
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:21:29 PM 252080359-00 9/24/2025 3:15:00 PM 102172  RORY COLEMAN

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:22:19 PM 252080470-00 9/24/2025 9:20:00 PM 153144  DANIEL BAMFORD

Location of Occurrence

 MELNEA CASS BLVD & HARRISON AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:28:03 PM 252080466-00 9/24/2025 8:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

400 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:47:12 PM 252080476-00 9/24/2025 9:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

124 BUTTONWOOD ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 10:48:33 PM 252080473-00 9/24/2025 9:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

21 LYNDEBORO ST

Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:18:26 PM 252080485-00 9/24/2025 8:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 EXETER ST & HUNTINGTON AVE
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:18:58 PM 252080484-00 9/24/2025 9:36:00 PM 148298  MICHAEL RUSSELL

Location of Occurrence

33 LOCUST ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:19:01 PM 252080475-00 9/24/2025 10:24:00 PM 140415  RAYMOND LIANG

Location of Occurrence

 COMMONWEALTH AVE & CHARLESGATE W
BOSTON, MA 02215
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:22:18 PM 252080479-00 9/24/2025 10:54:00 PM 151206  CREFTON WATTY-NILES

Location of Occurrence

841 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:32:43 PM 252080487-00 9/24/2025 10:44:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

108 GLENWAY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:32:53 PM 252080486-00 9/24/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

20 HANCOCK ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:45:06 PM 252080483-00 9/24/2025 11:07:00 PM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

554 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:47:48 PM 252080489-00 9/24/2025 12:00:00 PM 131244  OSCAR GUERRERO

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/24/2025 11:59:12 PM 252080477-00 9/24/2025 10:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

65 SALEM ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

Arrests

Elvin Clayton 76 CHENEY STREET BOSTON MA B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY c266.16

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 12:01:31 AM 252080490-00 9/24/2025 11:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

190 BOSTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 12:03:46 AM 252080488-00 9/24/2025 11:31:00 PM 128208  NAWEED HASSAN

Location of Occurrence

1 CENTRAL SQ

Nature of Incident
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LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 12:13:45 AM 252080491-00 9/25/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

460 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 12:57:55 AM 252080497-00 9/24/2025 11:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

7 LINLEY TER

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 1:05:35 AM 252080481-00 9/24/2025 10:49:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

130 W CONCORD ST

Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 1:55:34 AM 252080502-00 9/25/2025 1:13:00 AM 131224  ANTHONY STEMN

Location of Occurrence

3091 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 2:05:58 AM 252080504-00 9/25/2025 1:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

18 FERNBORO ST

Nature of Incident
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SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 2:38:40 AM 252080505-00 9/25/2025 12:15:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

173 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 2:55:02 AM 252080501-00 9/25/2025 1:05:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

33 WHITMAN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 3:16:28 AM 252080506-00 9/25/2025 1:31:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

245 HAROLD ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 3:20:07 AM 252080507-00 9/25/2025 1:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

31 ALMONT ST

Nature of Incident

RECOVERED - MV RECOVERED IN BOSTON (STOLEN OUTSIDE BOSTON)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 3:21:47 AM 252080496-00 9/24/2025 11:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

130 STRATTON ST

Nature of Incident
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SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 3:27:41 AM 252080508-00 9/25/2025 3:10:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

133 BROOKLINE AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 3:36:42 AM 252080503-00 9/25/2025 1:24:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

145 STANWOOD ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 4:01:10 AM 252080492-00 9/25/2025 12:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

67 E COTTAGE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 4:19:36 AM 252080510-00 9/23/2025 5:00:00 PM 103775  JASON PALMER

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 4:37:32 AM 252080509-00 9/25/2025 2:47:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

21 EVERETT AVE

Nature of Incident

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department



SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 6:29:14 AM 252080512-00 9/25/2025 5:30:00 AM 011452  SCOTT ROBY

Location of Occurrence

1400 VFW PKWY

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 6:53:55 AM 252080513-00 9/25/2025 6:20:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

157 HOMESTEAD ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/25/2025 8:09:45 AM 252080518-00 9/25/2025 7:19:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

37 BAILEY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

9/25/2025 10:03:19 AM Boston Police Department


